technology for the provision of Mental Health Services Act administration, services, and supports. (9 C.C.R. § 
3200.022). 

Subject: 

Tri-City Mental Health Authority respectfully requests approval for the expenditure of Capital 
Facilities and Technological Needs (CFTN) funds in an amount not to exceed five million 
seven hundred ninety thousand dollars ($5,790,000), for property acquisition and 
technology enhancements.  

Summary: 

1. Property Acquisition – Authorization to purchase an existing building/property
located within the cities of Pomona, Claremont, or La Verne, in an amount not to
exceed four million dollars ($4,000,000), to serve as the new administrative office.

2. Technology Enhancements – Allocation of funds to support upgrades to current and
future technology projects, in an amount not to exceed one million seven hundred
ninety thousand dollars ($1,790,000).

Background: 

1) Property Acquisition:

For more than a decade, Tri-City Mental Health Authority’s main administrative office has 
been located at 1717 North Indian Hill Blvd., Suite B, Claremont, CA 91711, under a lease 
agreement with the City of Claremont.

[...]

Final review 
and potential adoption by the Tri-City Governing Board is scheduled for July 16, 2025, 
following the close of the public comment period.  

Fiscal Impact:  

The total amount required to complete the projects is estimated to be approximately five 
million seven hundred ninety thousand dollars ($5,790,000). Utilizing these funds will also 
help mitigate the risk of future reversion if the funds remain unexpended within the next 
seven years. If approved, this project proposal will take effect on July 16, 2025. 

AGENDA ITEM NO. III 

Tri-City Mental Health Authority